 ! " # $ % % # " & ' ! " ( ( $ ! %
Comeco Inc., P.O.Box 378, Plovdiv 4000, BULGARIA, tel: +359 32 646524, fax: +359 32 634089, e-mail: export@comeco.org
Programmable ON/OFF Controller RT38
♦ Low cost
♦ 6 DIN cases - up to 1/32 DIN
♦ Low power consumption
♦ Semi-universal input
♦ Various power supplies

(8)
 Not available for cases 'S' and 'M'
Ordering code RT38 - G0.G1.G5.G6 - #1
Code Feature or option Code values
G0 Case (front size) B - 96x96 mm, H - 96x48 mm, V - 48x96 mm, S - 48x48 mm, L - 72x36 mm, M - 48x24 mm
G1 Power supply
A - 230 VAC
(4)
, B - 115 VAC
(4)
, C - 90!250 V
(5)
, E - 9(12) VAC w/ external transformer
(6)
,
P - 12!24 V, non-isolated, Q - 12!24 V, isolated
(4)
, R - 24 VAC
(4)
G5 Relay output  X - none, C - relay NO/NC
(2)
, D - SSR
(7)
, J - for external SSR, M - isolated MOS gate
(7)
G6 Input B - RTD (programmable), C - thermocouple (programmable), D - 0(4)!20 mA, DK - 0!10 V
#1 Increased front protection X - none, P - IP65 front protection
(8)
C